## **Big Rivers Electric Corporation**



710 West 2<sup>nd</sup> Street Owensboro, KY 42301 www.bigrivers.com (270) 827-2561

October 26, 2023

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

> Re: In the Matter of: Electronic 2023 Integrated Resource Plan of Big Rivers Electric Corporation - Case No. 2023-00310

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers") hereby electronically files proof of its publication of notice of filing its 2023 IRP in compliance with 807 KAR 5:058, Section 10.

Furthermore, the undersigned also certifies that on September 29, 2023, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:058 Section 2(2), Big Rivers mailed notice to the intevenors in its last integrated resource plan review proceeding, Case No. 2020-00299. A copy of the notice letter is enclosed.

The Public Service Commission has excused no parties to this proceeding from its electronic filing procedures. This cover letter constitutes the Read lst file required by 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(5).

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions regarding this filing. Sincerely yours,

## /s/ Senthia Santana

Senthia Santana Associate Attorney senthia.santana@bigrivers.com

Encl.





710 West 2<sup>nd</sup> Street Owensboro, KY 42301 www.bigrivers.com (270) 827-2561

September 29, 2023

## Via USPS Priority Mail and Electronic Mail Delivery

Attorney General
Office of Rate Intervention
Hon. Lawrence W. Cook
Hon. J. Michael West
Hon. Angela M. Goad
Hon. John G. Horne II
1024 Capital Center Dr., Ste. 200
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601
(502) 696-5453
Larry.Cook@ky.gov
Michael.West@ky.gov
John.Horne@ky.gov
Angela.Goad@ky.gov

<u>USPS Tracking Number:</u> 9405 5012 0652 2033 7805 54

Hon. Joe F. Childers Childers & Baxter, LLC 300 Lexington Building 201 West Short Street Lexington, Kentucky 40507 859-253-9824 joe@jchilderslaw.com Counsel for Sierra Club <u>USPS Tracking Number:</u> 9405 5012 0652 2033 7805 47

Hon. Matthew E. Miller Sierra Club 2528 California St Denver, CO matthew.miller@sierraclub.org Counsel for Sierra Club <u>USPS Tracking Number:</u> 9405 5012 0652 2033 7805 30

Re: In the Matter of: Electronic 2023 Integrated Resource Plan of Big Rivers Electric Corporation – Case No. 2023-00310 September 29, 2023 Page 2

To whom it may concern:

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:058 Section 2(2), Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers") is providing this notice to the intervenors in its last integrated resource plan review proceeding that, on September 29, 2023, Big Rivers filed its 2023 Integrated Resource Plan ("2023 IRP") in the above-referenced matter. A copy of the 2023 IRP is available upon request. Such request may be made by electronic mail to: <a href="mailto:regulatory@bigrivers.com">regulatory@bigrivers.com</a> with a subject line of: "Big Rivers 2023 IRP." The filing may also be found on the Commission's website at: <a href="https://psc.ky.gov/Case/ViewCaseFilings/2023-00310">https://psc.ky.gov/Case/ViewCaseFilings/2023-00310</a>.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely yours,

/s/ Senthia Santana

Senthia Santana Associate Attorney senthia.santana@bigrivers.com